RE 10 436/08.94
1/8
Further details
in clear text
1 = Bleed valve
            Volume flow adjustment
A = Setting screw
Zero stroke range

Suction and pressure port = 01
Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
Ordering examples: 1PV2 V3-4X/12 RA01 MS   63 A1 or
1PV2 V3-3X/63 RA01 MC 100 A1
Ordering Code
1 PV 2 V3 – R 01 A 1 *
K 3460/7
Type 1 PV2 V3-3X/40 RA01 MC100 A1
– Very short control times
– Low operating noise level
– Good degree of effectiveness
– Long life
– May be used as combination pump
RE 10 436/08.94
2/8
Symbol
Double pumpSingle pump
S
P
1 764 532
Section, Function Description
Hydraulic pumps type V3 are direct operated variable
displacement vane pumps
The main components are the housing (1), cover (2), rotor (3),
vanes (4), stator ring (5), pressure spring (6), setting screw (7),
control plate (8).
To limit the maximum volume flow the pump is equipped with a
setting screw (9).
The rotor (3) rotates within the stator ring (5). The vanes inside
the rotor are pressed against the inside of the stator ring (5) by
the centrifugal force.
Suction and pumping process
The chambers (10) required for the transport of the fluid are
formed by the vanes (4), the rotor (3), the stator ring (5), the
control plate (8) and the cover (2).
The chamber volume (10) increases through the rotation of the
rotor (3) and fill with oil when passing the suction side (S). On
reaching maximum volume the chambers (10) are separated
from the suction side. As the rotor (3) continues to rotate they
connect to the pressure side, become smaller and pump the oil
into the system via the pressure port (P) .
Pressure control
The stator ring (5) is held in the eccentric starting position by the
spring (6). The maximum operating pressure required in the
system is set at the setting screw (7) via the spring (6).
The pressure produced by the operating resistance pushes onto
the inside of the stator at the pressure side against the force of
the spring (6).
When the pressure corresponding to the set spring force has
been reached the stator ring (5) is moved from its eccentricity
towards the zero position. The volume flow sets itself to the value
which is just been taken. If the maximum pressure set at the
spring (6) has been reached the pump controls almost zero at
the volume flow. The operating pressure is kept and only the
leakage oil is replaced. Loss and the heating up of the oil is
therefore kept to a minimum.
98 10
S
P
L SL
P
SL
P
RE 10 436/08.94
3/8
Model Vane pump, variable